

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1148/2013

DIDAR SINGH @ DARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.127457/2017-APPLICATION FOR BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.
1148/2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

Date : 12-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application for bail is rejected.

However, hearing of the Criminal Appeal is expedited.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR