

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-B

Criminal Appeal No.1148/2013

DIDAR SINGH @ DARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.90813/2019 - APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 786/2017)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 786/2017 (II-B)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.90813/2019)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.786/2017(For Grant of Bail on Criminal Misc.Petition No.90813/2019):-

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana states that she does not have a copy of the bail application.

In view of the above, we direct the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to supply a copy of the bail application to the learned counsel appearing for the State immediately

List the matter next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

