

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
Criminal Appeal No(s).1148/2013

DIDAR SINGH @ DARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 90813/2019 - APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.786/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)
WITH CrI.A. No.786/2017 (II-B)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 90813/2019
IA No. 90813/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 13-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.90813/2019 In CrI.A.No.786/2017

This is an application for grant of bail to the appellant.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the fact that the appellant has already spent approximately 11 years in custody, we are inclined to grant him bail. The appellant is accordingly directed to be enlarged on bail on such terms and conditions to be imposed by the trial court.

IA No.90813/2019 In CrI.A.No.786/2017 is allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

