

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1148/2013

DIDAR SINGH @ DARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173366/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the petitioner has already served sentence for a period of about 12 years, we deem it appropriate to release him on bail subject to the conditions to be imposed by the Trial Court.

We have also noticed that the co-accused has already been released on bail on the ground of prolonged incarceration.

Application for bail is, accordingly, allowed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER