

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1148/2013

DIDAR SINGH @ DARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 786/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 7456/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Khattar, AAG/Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter dated 10.06.2023 has been moved on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant(s) in Cr1.A.No.786/2017 on the ground that the counsel is in personal difficulty.
2. At request, the matters shall not be taken up in vacation.
3. List both the appeals in due course.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR